



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT BUTTER

Doc # VOR-SP-79B

Revision Date: 05/29/2024

Revision # 01

Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INFORMATION

Description	A food-grade chocolate hazelnut butter, made through a stone ground process into a smooth, standard nut butter consistency. Vör products are manufactured in accordance with good manufacturing practices and shall comply with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act.
Ingredients	Dry roasted hazelnuts, cane sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter, vanilla bean, sea salt
Country of Origin	USA

QUALITY PARAMETERS

	Parameter	Specification	UOM	Test Method
Physical	Appearance	Dark chocolate color, oil emulsion		In-house SOP
	Moisture	5% +/- 1%		Moisture Analyzer
Sensory	Odor	Sweet, nutty scent. Free of bitter, musty, rancid and all other undesirable smells and odors.		In-house SOP
	Flavor	Lightly sweet chocolate and hazelnut flavors.		In-house SOP
Chemical	Analysis available upon customer request			
Microbiological	<i>E. coli</i>	<10	cfu/g	AOAC 991.14
	<i>Listeria spp.</i>	Negative	cfu/25g	AOAC 2004.02
	<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative	cfu/25g	AOAC 2011.03

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (SERVING SIZE: 100g)

	Amount	Unit
Calories	430	kcal
Total Fat	35	g
Saturated Fat	3.24	g
Trans Fat	0	g
Cholesterol	0	mg
Sodium	80	mg
Total Carbohydrate	27	g
Dietary Fiber	8	g
Total Sugars	19	g
Added Sugars	19	g
Protein	11	g



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT BUTTER

Doc # VOR-SP-79B

Revision Date: 05/29/2024

Revision # 01

Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATIONS

Allergens	Contains tree nuts (hazelnuts) . Manufactured in a facility that processes other tree nuts (almonds, cashews, macadamia, pecan, pistachios, walnuts) and peanuts .		
Kosher	Yes	Halal	No
GMO	No	Organic	No
Irradiation	No	Sewage Sludge	No
Gluten-Free	Yes	MSG-Free	Yes
Free from artificial flavoring	Yes	Free from artificial coloring	Yes
<i>Suitable for:</i>			
Vegan/Vegetarian	Yes	Lacto/lacto-ovo	Yes

PACKAGING, STORAGE, SHELF LIFE AND LABELLING

Packaging	Plastic Jars, Plastic Pails, Food Service Pouches, Fiber Drums
Lot Code	6-digit numeric code, consisting of 3-digit SKU followed by 3-digit Julian date of manufacture.

Storage Condition	Store in a cool, dry area.
--------------------------	----------------------------

Revision Log

Revision #	Date	Details	Revised by
01	05/29/2024	New format and document code (previous version does not track revision #)	Germaine Tsui